
Purchasing Division: 1100 St. Francis Drive, Room 2016, Santa Fe, 87505; PO Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM  87502 (505) 827-0472 

 

 

 

State of New Mexico 

General Services Department 

Purchasing Division 

 

 

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment 
 

 

Awarded Vendor: 

0000088234 

Watson Furniture Group, Inc.  

26246 Twelve Trees Lane, NW 

Poulsbo, WA 98370 

 

Email: ablackford@watsonfg.com 

Telephone No.:  360-394-1300 / 360-598-7439 

 Number:  90-000-18-00018AD 

 

Amendment No.:  One 

 

Term:  January 4, 2019 – January 3, 2023 

   

Ship To: 
All State of New Mexico agencies, commissions, 

institutions, political subdivisions and local public 

bodies allowed by law. 

 

 Procurement Specialist:  Yuliastuti Wulandari 

 

Telephone No.:  505-827-0485 

 

Email:  Yuliastuti.Wulandari@state.nm.us 

Invoice: 

As Requested 

  

 

 

 

Title:  Dispatch Console Furniture, Related Equipment, Parts, Components and Related Services 

 

This amendment is to be attached to the respective Price Agreement and become a part thereof. 

 

In accordance with Price Agreement provisions, and by mutual agreement of all parties, this Price 

Agreement is extended from January 4, 2021 to January 3, 2023 at the same price, terms and 

conditions. 

 

This amendment is issued to reflect the following effective immediately: 

The vendor has updated their information and pricing for Mercury product line and can be viewed on 

the following link: https://watsonfg.box.com/s/2bnczeuxuyczst8uqenh7vysgky5n1f9 

 

Except as modified by this amendment, the provisions of the Price Agreement shall remain in full force 

and effect. 

 

Accepted for the State of New Mexico 
 

 

/Purchasing_Agent/                                              Date: 

Mark Hayden, New Mexico State Purchasing Agent  

DocuSign Envelope ID: BFD5F914-AB5F-4D35-863D-75BC41C0E90E

X This Agreement was signed on behalf of the State Purchasing Agent

12/31/2020
































